US Private Placement  4.96   (102,851)   -   (30,766)   (85,460)   -   (113,947)   (333,024)
Capital notes (NZ)  7.25   (76,450)   -   -   -   -   -   (76,450)
IRS/CCIRS *   260,143   (31,462)   (7,234)   (50,197)   (90,731)   (80,519)   -
   (156,775)   (31,462)   (38,000)   (135,657)   (90,731)   (194,466)   (647,091)

Weighted average debt
interest rate   6.75%

* Interest rate swaps and cross-currency interest rate swaps, notional principal amounts.

 As at 30 June, including the impact of interest rate hedging

(iii) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk and
foreign exchange risk.  The sensitivity analysis considers reasonably possible changes in each risk with all other variables
held constant, taking into account all underlying exposures and related hedges at the reporting date.  The impact
calculated is based on a full year impact of each change.  Sensitivities have been selected based on the current level of
interest rates and exchange rates, volatility observed on an historical basis and market expectations for future movements.

Consolidated Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk
 -100bps +100bps -5% +5%

30 June 2015 Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

NZD/AUD
movements  -   -   -   -   114   15,388   (126)   (13,922)
NZ interest rate
movement  1,069   (7,227)   (1,069)   6,896   -   -   -   -
Australian
interest rate
movement  794   (5,930)   (794)   5,650   -   -   -   -

 Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

 -100bps +100bps -5% +5%

30 June 2014 Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

NZD/AUD
movements  -   -   -   -   (305)   8,624   338   (7,803)
NZ interest rate
movement  1,799   (5,759)   (1,799)   5,465   -   -   -   -
Australian
interest rate
movement  286   (6,728)   (286)   6,368   -   -   -   -

SKYCITY Entertainment Group Limited
Notes to the financial statements

30 June 2015

(continued)

25 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

-31-

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its
financial obligations. SKYCITY is largely a cash-based business and its material credit risks arise mainly from financial
instruments utilised in funding and International Business play.

Financial instruments (other than International Business discussed below) that potentially create a credit exposure can only